



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 488/2023 CM APPL. 44433/2023

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kr. JSC.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Admya Vohra, Adv

(25)

+ ITA 583/2025

CIT (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)-2, NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kr. JSC.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Admya Vohra, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

List these cases on 29.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 20, 2026/prg